## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4003183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINSUKE KANEKI	07/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2951, ISHIKAWA-MACHI
City:	HACHIOJI-SHI, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	192-8507

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15234434	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)319-4900

Email: akulkarni@hhpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** HOLTZ, HOLTZ, & VOLEK PC

Address Line 1: 630 NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1010** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-3744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIT KULKARNI
SIGNATURE:	/ak/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=16386\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039409 FRAME: 0134

503956527

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

.00), and of other good and valuable o	consideration paid to the undersigned
kyo 192-8507 Japan	
acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
FOR CONTROLLING MICRO	SCOPE SYSTEM AND
NG MEDIUM	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
and/or for which application for	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
Assignee's attorney is hereby	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
auti, wien Mitwii.	
ed States granted on said application and on, for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)	egid I offere Detantia) may be seemed and
IGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and expedient, for securing, maintaining and expedients, and the issuance of said Letters Porn or other legal proceeding which may are acluding separate assignments and declarate	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue,
has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
Shinsuke KANEKI	July 21, 2016
(Type Name)	July 21, 2016 (Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date
	acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN to the invention entitled  FOR CONTROLLING MICRO  NG MEDIUM  and/or for which application for (Insert date of execution of application for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  IGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and exaction(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pon or other legal proceeding which may are including separate assignments and declarate has (have) affixed his/her/their signature Shinsuke KANEK!  (Type Name)  (Type Name)

1/1